

## Cherokee County

RUSK, TEXAS 75785

4823

## NOTICE OF MEETING

NOTICE is hereby given that the Cherokee County Commissioners' Court will meet in Regular Session at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, March 14, 2023 at its regular meeting place in the County Courtroom in the County Courthouse in the City of Rusk, Texas, for the purpose of:

- 1. Call to Order.
- 2. Invocation.
- Presentation of Service Awards to county employees.
- 4. Consider Proclamation from Cherokee County Child Welfare Board declaring April Child Abuse Awareness Month.
- Consider approval of Sheriff's Monthly Report.
- Consider and approve the Sheriff's Office to purchase vehicles through Parkway Chevrolet and the Sheriff's Association of Texas.
- Consider and accept donation from Wayne Beal in the amount of \$250.00 to be placed in the Sheriff LEF.
- 8. Consider lease or purchase of Motor Grader for Precinct 4 through a Purchasing Co-op (Buyboard, Sourcewell or Other).

- Discuss and possibly take action on authorization for the County Auditor to issue requests for proposals (RFP) for two (2) day cab tandem axle trucks for Cherokee County Precincts #3 and #4 – RFP #2023-03
- Discuss subdivision regulations and take action if needed to amend the regulations.
- Discuss and consider approval of request from Alto Water Supply Corporation for Cherokee County to sponsor a 2023/2024 Community Block Development Grant (CBDG) application through the Texas Department of Agriculture.
- 12. Discuss future ordinances regarding Cherokee County landfills.
- 13. Consider approval of budget amendments.
- 14. Consider and Authorize for Cherokee County to go out for bids on road material for the American Rescue Plan Funds.
- 15. Consider approval of the following consent agenda:
  - 15.1 License and Weight Monthly Report.
  - 15.2 2022 End of Year Report from Precinct 4 Jamie Beene.
  - 15.3 Monthly Report from Precinct 2 Constable Jack L. White.
  - 15.4 Consider laying utility lines in each precinct.
  - 15.5 Authorizing the payment of the bills, payroll and transfer of funds.
- 16. Discuss Purchasing Policy and take action if needed.

Chris Davis
Chris Davis
County Judge 8:38 o'clock WM.

MAR 09 2023

CLERK, COUNTY COURT CHEROKEE CO., TX

Laverne Lusk

County Clerk

Deputy